
Item Unit Total
No. Description Quantity Unit Price Amount
1 Common Earth Excavation 1,858 C.Y. 7.00$              $     13,006.00 
2 Construct P.C. Concrete Pavement 6" Thick, Type 47B-

3500 8010 S.Y. 28.40$           
 $   227,484.00 

3 Construct 6" High Early Strength Pavement 0 S.Y. 33.00$            $                  -   
4 Construct 6" Driveway Pavement 106 S.Y. 32.00$            $       3,392.00 
5

Construct 6" High Early Strength  Driveway Pavement 0 S.Y. 33.00$           
 $                  -   

6 Construct Integral Curb 3996 L.F 0.50$              $       1,998.00 
7 Construct Concrete Header 72 L.F. 7.00$              $          504.00 
8 Remove & Haul Pavement 321 S.Y. 10.00$            $       3,210.00 
9 Remove & Haul Lip Curb 36 L.F. 4.00$              $          144.00 
10 Remove & Reinstall Wood Fence 32 L.F. 18.00$            $          576.00 
11 Adjust to Grade

a. Manhole 5 Each 250.00$          $       1,250.00 
b. Valve Box 9 Each 200.00$          $       1,800.00 

12 Drill & Grout Tie Bars 102 Each 4.00$              $          408.00 
13 Furnish & Apply Seeding, Mulch & Fertilizer

a. Bluegrass 0.1 Acres 6,000.00$       $          600.00 
b. Type 'B' 1.05 Acres 2,000.00$       $       2,100.00 

14 Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Erosion Control
a. Rock Entrance Road 50 S.Y. 5.00$              $          250.00 
b. Wattle Silt Checks 0 L.F. 4.00$              $                  -   
c. Silt Fence 0 L.F. 4.00$              $                  -   

256,722.00$    

AND TO: City of Lexington

ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.:  127-A1-080

PROJECT NAME:   Northwest 3rd Addition - Paving
CONTRACTOR:  Paulsen, Inc.

Date of Completion:  November 1, 2010

AGREEMENT DATE:  

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST

This Certificate of Substantial Completion applies to all work under the Contract Documents or to the following specified
parts thereof:

6/22/2010

FINAL PAY ESTIMATE
CHANGE ORDER #1-FINAL

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

CONTRACT FOR:  $259,503.80

The following documents are attached to and made a part of this Certificate:

The Work to which this Certificate applies has been inspected by authorized representatives of OWNER, 
CONTRACTOR, and ENGINEER, and that Work is hereby declared to be substantially complete in accordance with 
the Contract Documents on:

TO:   Paulsen, Inc.



                                                   By  ____________________________

                                                   By  ____________________________

CITY OF LEXINGTON

The OWNER accepts this Certificate of Substantial Completion on the ____ day of _____________, in the year 2010.

CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.C.

Executed by ENGINEER on this ____ day of _________, in the year 2010.

                                                   By  ____________________________

The CONTRACTOR accepts this Certificate of Substantial Completion on the ____ day of _____________, in the year 
2010.

PAULSEN, INC.

This certificate does not constitute an acceptance of Work not in accordance with the Contract Documents nor is it a 
release of CONTRACTOR's obligation to complete the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents.

MILLER & ASSOCIATES


	Sheet1

